
2009 CCSC Southwestern Region Conference 

 
Friday April 3, 2009 
 

1:30 – 
2:00 

Registration 

2:00 – 
3:30 

Opening Session – ROOM 114/116 

Keynote Address 

Dr. Andrew Begel 
Microsoft Research 

http://research.microsoft.com/en-us/um/people/abegel 

3:30 – 
4:15 

Paper Session – ROOM 131 

20 min. each 

Session Chair: Tzu-Yi Chen 

 
Opportunities Presented When Developing 
Learning Resources for Middle Schoolers 

Youwen Ouyang, ouyang@csusm.edu 
 

Using Role Play for an Upper Level CS 
Course 

Michael Leverington, 
michael@edtech-teched.com 
 

Paper Session – ROOM 133 

20 min. each 

Session Chair: Mudasser Wyne 

 
A Certification Program in Computer 

Forensics 

Penn Wu, pwu@cypresscollege.edu 
 

Extending Logic Programming Beyond 
Computability 

Peter Gabrovsky, peterg@csun.edu 
 
 

4:15 – 
4:45 

Break  - Lobby 

Vendor display in break room area 

4:45 – 
5:30 

Paper Session  - ROOM 131 

20 min. each 

Session Chair: Myungsook Klassen 

 
 
Remote Patient Monitoring using GSM and 

GPS Technologies 

Mudasser Wyne, mwyne@nu.edu 
 

 Tiger  E-Learning System 

Jiang Guo, jguo@calstatela.edu 
 

Paper Session – ROOM 133 

20 min. each 

Session Chair: June Porto 

 
The Missing LINQ between Databases and 
Object-Oriented Programming: LINQ as an 

Object Query Language for a Database 
Course 

Suzanne Dietrich, dietrich@asu.edu 
 

Generating Design Knowledge through 
Data Mining 

Guy-Alain Amoussou, 
amoussou@humboldt.edu 
 

6:00 – 
7:00 

Dinner 

Four Points by Sheraton 
CCSC business meeting: 

Treasurer and Editor nominations; candidate presentations 
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Saturday April 4, 2009 
 

8:00 – 
 8:30 

Registration 

8:30 – 
10:00 

Paper Session - ROOM 131 

20 min each 

Session Chair: Lori Carter 

 
 

Sceneworld: A Game-Oriented Graphics Course 
Starter Kit 

G. Michael Barnes, renzo@csun.edu 
 

Teaching Basic Game Programming Using 
Javascript 

Penn Wu, pwu@cypresscollege.edu 
 

 
3d Game Programming as Service-Learning for CS 

Students 

Kris Stewart, stewart@sdsu.edu 
 
Problems with Computer Gaming May Contribute 

to Retention Troubles for CS Students 

Lori Carter, lcarter@pointloma.edu 
 
 
 

 
Tutorial – ROOM 133 

90 minutes 

Session Chair: _____ 

 
Java assembly Language Programming 

for JVM 

H. Paul Haiduk, 
West Texas A&M University. 

10:00-
10:30 

Break 
Vendor Displays in the break room 
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2009 CCSC Southwestern Region Conference 

Saturday April 19, 2008 (continued) 
 

10:30 – 
12:00 

Paper Session - ROOM 131 

20 min each 

Session Chair: Michael Barnes 

 
A Low Cost Common Education Framework 

Charles Pickman,, chpickman@msn.com 
 

Toolname: A visual Programming Environment for 
Teaching Object Oriented Programming 

Martin Carlisle, martin.carlisle@usafa.edu 
 

Visual Navigation: Image profiles for odometry and 
control 

Zachary Dodds, dodds@cs.hmc.edu 
 

 
Tutorial – ROOM 133 

 

90 minutes 

Session Chair: _____ 

 
Animated Database Courseware 
(ADbC): Interactive instructional 

materials to support the teaching and 
learning of database concepts 

Meg Murray and 
 Mario Guimaraes, 

 Kennesaw State University. 

12:00 – 
1:00 

Student Poster Session – ROOM 118 

Lunch served in the Poster Session Room 

1:00 – 
2:15 

 
Paper Session - ROOM 131 

20 min each 

Session Chair: Salam N. Salloum 

 
A tale of two platforms: low-cost robotics in the CS 

curriculum 

Zachary Dodds, dodds@cs.hmc.edu 
 

Group Projects in Software Engineering Education 

Jiang Guo, jguo@calstatela.edu 
 
A Framework Using Service Oriented Architecture in a 

Community Information Referral System 

Guy-Alain Amoussou,amoussou@humboldt.edu 
 

 
Tutorial - ROOM 133 

 

75 minutes 

Session Chair: _____ 

 
Teaching virtual reality to 

undergraduates 

Daniel Cliburn and 
Michael Doherty, 

The University of the Pacific. 

2:15 – 
2:45 

Break – Lobby 

Vendor Displays in the break room 

2:45 – 
3:00 

Election Announcements – ROOM 114/116 

Student Poster Awards 

3:00 – 
4:00 

Closing presentation – ROOM 114/116 

Dr. Cay Horstmann 
San Jose State University 
http://www.horstmann.com 
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